	Ref No.: FOI/2425/SG15881

	Date FOI request received: 3rd December 2024

	Date FOI response: 24th January 2025

	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE: 
1.      Please list the different categories of mental health staff at the Trust (e.g. nurses, psychiatrists etc)
OUR RESPONSE: From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record the information being requested.  However, in an effort to be helpful, please see below the staffing group information available within Mental Health:

Staff Group
Scientific, Therapeutic & Technical (AHPs)
Healthcare Assistant & Other Support
Administration & Estates
Allied Health Professionals
Medical and Dental
Nursing, Midwifery & Health Visiting
Students
2.      Please state the FTE number of staff in each category (as listed in response to question 1) as per the Trust’s full staff establishment (i.e. the total FTE number of positions in each category if there were zero vacancies)
OUR RESPONSE: Please see below as of 14 January 2025:
Staff Group
FTE Budgeted
Scientific, Therapeutic & Technical (AHPs)
192.25
Healthcare Assistant & Other Support
777.72
Administration & Estates
327.34
Allied Health Professionals
156.92
Medical and Dental
105.67
Nursing, Midwifery & Health Visiting
890.32
Students
0.00
Grand Total

2450.22

3.      Please state the FTE number of staff in each category (as listed in response to question 1) that are currently working for the Trust on any basis (i.e. including all forms of direct and indirect arrangement in each category, in FTE terms)
OUR RESPONSE: Please see below as of 14 January 2025:

Staff Group
 FTE Actual
Scientific, Therapeutic & Technical (AHPs)
166.28
Healthcare Assistant & Other Support
815.07
Administration & Estates
292.34
Allied Health Professionals
123.46
Medical and Dental
99.13
Nursing, Midwifery & Health Visiting
838.60
Students
7.92
Grand Total

2342.79

4.      Please state the FTE number of staff in each category (as listed in response to question 1) that are currently directly employed by the Trust (i.e. how many of the Trust’s own staff are currently employed in each category, in FTE terms, therefore excluding agency, bank and locum staff)
OUR RESPONSE: Please see response to 3 above.
5.      Please state the FTE number of staff in each category (as listed in response to question 1) that are currently working for the Trust under arrangements other than direct employment by the Trust (i.e. how many agency, bank, locum etc staff are currently employed in each category, in FTE terms) To give an example of how to interpret questions 1-5: let’s say the Trust has a total of 12 FTE psychiatrist posts in its full establishment, of which it has filled 11.5 FTE posts. Of these 11.5 FTE posts, 7 FTE are directly employed by the trust, 1.5 FTE are bank and 3 FTE are locum. In this scenario, when it comes to the staff category of psychiatrists, the Trust’s response to question 2 would be 12 FTE, question 3 would be 11.5 FTE, question 4 would be 7 FTE, and question 5 would be 4.5 FTE.
OUR RESPONSE: Please see below as of 14 January 2025:
Staff Group
FTE Agency
FTE Bank
Grand Total
Administration & Estates
0.00
3.85
3.85
Healthcare Assistant & Other Support
5.65
159.81
165.46
Medical & Dental
16.43
0.00
16.43
Nursing, Midwifery & Health Visiting
61.00
51.79
112.79
Scientific, Therapeutic & Technical (AHPs)
0.16
1.31
1.47
Grand Total

83.24

216.76

300.00

6.      Please list the different subcategories of mental health nursing staff at the Trust (e.g. CAMHS nurse, community mental health nurse)
OUR RESPONSE: From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record the information being requested.
7.      Please state the FTE number of staff in each subcategory (as listed in response to question 6) as per the Trust’s full staff establishment (i.e. the total FTE number of positions in each subcategory if there were zero vacancies)
OUR RESPONSE: Please see response to Q6.
8.      Please state the FTE number of staff in each subcategory (as listed in response to question 6) that are currently working for the Trust on any basis (i.e. including all forms of direct and indirect arrangement in each subcategory, in FTE terms)
OUR RESPONSE: Please see response to Q6.
9.      Please state the FTE number of staff in each subcategory (as listed in response to question 6) that are currently directly employed by the Trust (i.e. how many of the Trust’s own staff are currently employed in each subcategory, in FTE terms, therefore excluding agency, bank and locum staff)
OUR RESPONSE: Please see response to Q6.
10.   Please state the FTE number of staff in each subcategory (as listed in response to question 6) that are currently working for the Trust under arrangements other than direct employment by the Trust (i.e. how many agency, bank, locum etc staff are currently employed in each subcategory, in FTE terms)
OUR RESPONSE: Please see response to Q6.

11.   Please list the different subcategories of psychiatrists at the Trust (e.g. general psychiatrist, old age psychiatrist, intellectual disability psychiatrist)
OUR RESPONSE: 
45 General
19 Old Age
16 Child and Adolescent Mental Health
9 Learning Disability
12.   Please state the FTE number of staff in each subcategory (as listed in response to question 11) as per the Trust’s full staff establishment (i.e. the total FTE number of positions in each subcategory if there were zero vacancies)
OUR RESPONSE: Please see response to Q6.

13.   Please state the FTE number of staff in each subcategory (as listed in response to question 11) that are currently working for the Trust on any basis (i.e. including all forms of direct and indirect arrangement in each subcategory, in FTE terms)
OUR RESPONSE: Please see response to Q6.
14.   Please state the FTE number of staff in each subcategory (as listed in response to question 11) that are currently directly employed by the Trust (i.e. how many of the Trust’s own staff are currently employed in each subcategory, in FTE terms, therefore excluding agency, bank and locum staff)
OUR RESPONSE: Please see response to Q6.

15.   Please state the FTE number of staff in each subcategory (as listed in response to question 11) that are currently working for the Trust under arrangements other than direct employment by the Trust (i.e. how many agency, bank, locum etc staff are currently employed in each subcategory, in FTE terms)
OUR RESPONSE: Please see response to Q6.
16.   Please list the different subcategories of psychologists and psychotherapists at the Trust (e.g. counselling psychologist, child and adolescent psychotherapist, health psychologist)
OUR RESPONSE: Please see response to Q6.

17.   Please state the FTE number of staff in each subcategory (as listed in response to question 16) as per the Trust’s full staff establishment (i.e. the total FTE number of positions in each subcategory if there were zero vacancies)
OUR RESPONSE: Please see response to Q6.
18.   Please state the FTE number of staff in each subcategory (as listed in response to question 16) that are currently working for the Trust on any basis (i.e. including all forms of direct and indirect arrangement in each subcategory, in FTE terms)
OUR RESPONSE: Please see response to Q6.

19.   Please state the FTE number of staff in each subcategory (as listed in response to question 16) that are currently directly employed by the Trust (i.e. how many of the Trust’s own staff are currently employed in each subcategory, in FTE terms, therefore excluding agency, bank and locum staff)
OUR RESPONSE: Please see response to Q6.

20.   Please state the FTE number of staff in each subcategory (as listed in response to question 16) that are currently working for the Trust under arrangements other than direct employment by the Trust (i.e. how many agency, bank, locum etc staff are currently employed in each subcategory, in FTE terms)
OUR RESPONSE: Please see response to Q6.

21.   Please list the different subcategories of therapists at the Trust whose roles relate to mental health and/or learning disabilities (e.g. speech and language therapist, occupational therapist, music therapist), excluding those therapists already covered in questions 16-20
OUR RESPONSE: Please see response to Q6.

22.   Please state the FTE number of staff in each subcategory (as listed in response to question 21) as per the Trust’s full staff establishment (i.e. the total FTE number of positions in each subcategory if there were zero vacancies)
OUR RESPONSE: Please see response to Q6.

23.   Please state the FTE number of staff in each subcategory (as listed in response to question 21) that are currently working for the Trust on any basis (i.e. including all forms of direct and indirect arrangement in each subcategory, in FTE terms)
OUR RESPONSE: Please see response to Q6.

24.   Please state the FTE number of staff in each subcategory (as listed in response to question 21) that are currently directly employed by the Trust (i.e. how many of the Trust’s own staff are currently employed in each subcategory, in FTE terms, therefore excluding agency, bank and locum staff)
OUR RESPONSE: Please see response to Q6.

25.   Please state the FTE number of staff in each subcategory (as listed in response to question 21) that are currently working for the Trust under arrangements other than direct employment by the Trust (i.e. how many agency, bank, locum etc staff are currently employed in each subcategory, in FTE terms)
OUR RESPONSE: Please see response to Q6.




